Douglas Hauptman
Non-Union
doughauptman@gmail.com | 678-315-5338

Every day in every way I"m getting better and better! Every day in every way I"m getting better and better at making a positive impact!

Height: 6'2"
Hair Color: Grey
Eye Color: Green
Film:

Naked Gun - Law of Toughness
Operator

Television:
Found Season 2
Star

Video:
The Traveler

Theatre:

Driving Miss Daisy
Boom Boom Room
Bloody Murder

Print:
Beauty Restoration Spa Laser Facial

Reality TV:
Celebrity Crime Files

Training:

Weekly Beginner Class
Weekly Private Lessons
Working On Set
Creating a Self-Tape

Weekly Beginner Class Beginning 7/30/2023
Weekly Private Lessons Beginning 7/14/2023

Dear Casting Director,

Gala Attendee
Swat Officer

Bus Terminal Passenger
Background Talent

Traveler #1

Booly
Vinny Boscarino
Devon Tramain

Before / After

Juror #3

Lisina Stoneburner | The Company Acting Studio
Lisina Stoneburner | The Company Acting Studio
Nine9 Workshops
Nine9 Workshops
Lisina Stoneburner | The Company Acting Studio
Lisina Stoneburner | The Company Acting Studio

Paramount Pictures
GA2 Productions

Universal
20th Century Fox Television

Crisp

The Dinner Club Theater
Covington Dinner Theater
Covington Dinner Theater

AtlantaGoogle.Agency

Swirl Films LLC

Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual
Virtual

2024
2015

2024
2016

2023

2021
2015
2014

2014

2024

2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023

I have been acting and performing all my life. In grade school I was the lead guy in every play from 1st grade thought 9th. Then I took
acting classes at Golden West College in OC. In between building a couple great businesses I find time to act in a small plays and I love
working in my small community to bring the arts.

Over the last ten years I have studied numerous books on acting including Sanford Meisner on Acting, A Handbook of the Stanislavsky
Method, Acting 2.0, Doing Work That Gets Work in a High Tech World and a book on screenwriting that I refer to often titled STORY,

Substance, Structure, Style, and the Principles of Screenwriting.

In July 2023 I began my formal training and am taking private and group acting classes at the The Company Acting Studio with John &

Lisina Stoneburner who are my Acting Coaches and I am really enjoying the experience of learning all about acting the method and way

they are teaching me!

I have the confidence and the intense desire to act. I hope you will consider me, and thanks!

Kindest Regards,
Doug H.





