Douglas Hauptman

Non-Union

doughauptman@gmail.com | 678-315-5338

Every day in every way I'm getting better and better! Every day in every way I'm getting better and better at making a positive impact!

Height:6' 2"Hair Color:GreyEye Color:Green

Film: Naked Gun - Law of Toughness Operator	Gala Attendee Swat Officer	Paramount Pictures GA2 Productions	2024 2015
Television: Found Season 2 Star	Bus Terminal Passenger Background Talent	Universal 20th Century Fox Television	2024 2016
Video: The Traveler	Traveler #1	Crisp	2023
Theatre: Driving Miss Daisy Boom Boom Room Bloody Murder	Booly Vinny Boscarino Devon Tramain	The Dinner Club Theater Covington Dinner Theater Covington Dinner Theater	2021 2015 2014
Print: Beauty Restoration Spa Laser Facial	Before / After	AtlantaGoogle.Agency	2014
Reality TV: Celebrity Crime Files	Juror #3	Swirl Films LLC	2024
Training: Weekly Beginner Class Weekly Private Lessons Working On Set Creating a Self-Tape Weekly Beginner Class Beginning 7/30/2023 Weekly Private Lessons Beginning 7/14/2023	Lisina Stoneburner The Company Acting Studio Lisina Stoneburner The Company Acting Studio Nine9 Workshops Nine9 Workshops Lisina Stoneburner The Company Acting Studio Lisina Stoneburner The Company Acting Studio	Virtual Virtual Virtual Virtual Virtual Virtual	2024 2024 2023 2023 2023 2023

Dear Casting Director,

I have been acting and performing all my life. In grade school I was the lead guy in every play from 1st grade thought 9th. Then I took acting classes at Golden West College in OC. In between building a couple great businesses I find time to act in a small plays and I love working in my small community to bring the arts.

Over the last ten years I have studied numerous books on acting including Sanford Meisner on Acting, A Handbook of the Stanislavsky Method, Acting 2.0, Doing Work That Gets Work in a High Tech World and a book on screenwriting that I refer to often titled STORY, Substance, Structure, Style, and the Principles of Screenwriting.

In July 2023 I began my formal training and am taking private and group acting classes at the The Company Acting Studio with John & Lisina Stoneburner who are my Acting Coaches and I am really enjoying the experience of learning all about acting the method and way they are teaching me!

I have the confidence and the intense desire to act. I hope you will consider me, and thanks!

Kindest Regards,

Doug H.